

Back to the Village Report

Returned to the field site by the Reporting Officer during

the/our last day and to the Green House Project

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF REPORTING OFFICER

- a. Name: AB. ASH KHANDY
- b. Designation: 2 P E D
- c. Designated place of posting: 455. 20th Bt Budgeon.
- d. Address: 9633830307
- e. Email: ashu289108@gmail.com
- f. Name of District: Kollam
- g. District of work: participating in the field work

RE LOCATIONAL DETAILS OF GREEN PROJECT

1. Name of the Green House Project: K- Nanguneri
2. Local Governmental Authority: 4220 code of the GP - 874654.

The map attached from the Green House Project (Reporting Officer) to the

- a. Name of CEO Office: OK. Shreef
- b. Name of District: Ch. Shreef
- c. Name of District: Budgeon

CI PROJECTS PROFILE

1. Name of the Green House Project: Budgeon

1 Budgeon 1 Nanguneri 1 Bempalli
1 Panchath

- a. No. of members in the GP: 07
- b. No. of members in the GP: 4100
- c. Population reported in the GP: 2150
- d. Significant geographical features of the GP: water source
- e. Any other details of the GP: water source

Green House Project Officer
20th Bt Budgeon
20th Bt Budgeon

DI KEY AMENITIES IN THE GRAM PANCHAYAT

1. STATUS OF ROADS

1. Whether Gram Panchayat is connected with State High Way

2. If yes, type of road connecting to DISTRICT CROW

3. Name of road / National Highway / State Highway

4. Distance from Panchayat

5. Condition of road and connecting to DISTRICT CROW

6. Name of road / District

7. Name of road / District

8. Name of road / District

9. Name of road / District

10. Name of road / District

11. Name of road / District

12. Name of road / District

13. Name of road / District

14. Name of road / District

15. Name of road / District

16. Name of road / District

17. Name of road / District

18. Name of road / District

19. Name of road / District

20. Name of road / District

21. Name of road / District

2. DRINKING WATER / WATER BODIES

1. Source of drinking water / Is it easy to reach?

2. Name of water body / Is it easy to reach?

3. Name of water body

4. Name of water body

5. Is the availability of drinking water sufficient?

6. Quality of drinking water in the Gram Panchayat / Is it good?

7. Name of water body / Is it good?

8. Name of water body / Is it good?

9. Name of water body / Is it good?

10. Name of water body / Is it good?

11. Name of water body / Is it good?

12. Name of water body / Is it good?

13. Name of water body / Is it good?

14. Name of water body / Is it good?

15. Name of water body / Is it good?

16. Name of water body / Is it good?

17. Name of water body / Is it good?

18. Name of water body / Is it good?

19. Name of water body / Is it good?

20. Name of water body / Is it good?

21. Name of water body / Is it good?

22. Name of water body / Is it good?

23. Name of water body / Is it good?

24. Name of water body / Is it good?

25. Name of water body / Is it good?

26. Name of water body / Is it good?

27. Name of water body / Is it good?

28. Name of water body / Is it good?

29. Name of water body / Is it good?

30. Name of water body / Is it good?

OTHER PARAMETERS IN THE CASE OF PANCHANATH

1. STATUS OF SOULS

- a. Brahman (Soul) has merged in Brahman with soul (Soul) and
- b. If you have of knowing soul according to (Soul) and
- c. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and
- d. Brahman (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

2. Comparison of knowing soul according to (Soul) and

a. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

b. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

- a. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and
- b. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and
- c. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and
- d. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

3. Brahman

a. Brahman (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

b. Brahman (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

- a. Brahman (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and
- b. Brahman (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and
- c. Brahman (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and
- d. Brahman (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

4. COMPARISON OF KNOWING SOUL

- 1. Sources of knowing soul (Soul) and
- 2. Sources of knowing soul (Soul) and
- 3. Sources of knowing soul (Soul) and
- 4. Sources of knowing soul (Soul) and

5. To the possibility of knowing soul (Soul) and

6. Quality of knowing soul (Soul) and

a. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

b. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

7. Brahman (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

a. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

b. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

8. Comparison of knowing soul (Soul) and

a. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

b. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

9. Brahman (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

a. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

b. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

10. Comparison of knowing soul (Soul) and

a. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

b. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

11. Brahman (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

- a. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and
- b. Soul (Soul) has merged in Brahman (Soul) and

1. How extensive is the water supply?

1. Extensive due to proximity to the sea.

2. Extensive of the river and the sea.

3. Extensive of the river and the sea.

4. Extensive of the river and the sea. The water supply is extensive due to the proximity of the river and the sea. The water supply is extensive due to the proximity of the river and the sea. The water supply is extensive due to the proximity of the river and the sea.

No.	Type of water body	Water bodies in the area		
		Total number	Percentage	Percentage of water supply
1	Sea	12	3	24
2	River	1	1	1
3	Any other source	1	1	1

3. POWER SUPPLY

1. How extensive is the power supply?

1. Extensive due to the proximity of the sea.

2. Extensive due to the proximity of the sea.

3. Extensive due to the proximity of the sea.

4. Overall availability of the power supply.

1. Extensive

2. Extensive

3. Extensive

4. Extensive

5. Extensive

6. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

7. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

8. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

9. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

10. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

11. Overall availability of the power supply.

1. Extensive

2. Extensive

3. Extensive

4. Extensive

5. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

6. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

7. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

8. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

9. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

10. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

11. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

12. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

13. Extensive

14. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

15. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

16. Extensive of the power supply in the area.

4. HEALTH

Sub-Centre

1. Number of SUB-Centres in the Gram Panchayat 2 (Rajula, 01 NUDP-01)
2. Sub number of sub-centred posts including NCH 01
3. Sub number of posts filled up including NCH 02 (only 1 is paid)
4. Are medicines available at Sub Centres Yes/No (only 1 is paid)
5. Are Emergency medicine available

Primary Health Centre

1. Whether PHC is available within the Gram Panchayat Yes/No
2. If available on road (distance from the Gram Panchayat) 15 kms
3. If PHC is available within the Gram Panchayat (NIL)
4. Whether PHC is open or closed building Open (NIL)
5. In case of closed building, reasons of requirement of accommodation if any X

12

1. Adequacy of medical requirements if any Yes/No

Yes available X

2. Actual number of doctors attending the patients in the PHC NIL

Voluntary NIL

3. Are adequate medicines available in PHC Yes/No

4. Availability of ambulance in the PHC Yes/No

5. Whether power supply backup is available in the PHC Yes/No

Functional

6. Whether separate toilet facility is available in the PHC for females Yes/No

7. Whether lab facility is available in the PHC Yes/No

8. Whether institutional deliveries are conducted in the PHC Yes/No

Control Health Parameters

1. Distance to the nearest secondary health institution (District Hospital) Sub-Km

2. Hospital/Clinical facility (within 1000 m) 15 kms

3. Institutional delivery percentage 100%

4. Whether the program actions are aware of the nature of the disease Yes/No

5. Whether Yes/No

6. Whether pregnant lady is informed to get the ANC during her pregnancy

7. Whether pregnant women are receiving the 1000 mg iron supplement Yes/No

8. In the case of delivery in good health institution, for proper facilities Yes/No

9. Whether pregnant women are getting the treatment under Yes/No

10. Whether the pregnant women are getting the treatment under Yes/No

11. Whether the pregnant women are getting the treatment under Yes/No

12. Whether the pregnant women are getting the treatment under Yes/No

13. Whether the pregnant women are getting the treatment under Yes/No

14. Whether the pregnant women are getting the treatment under Yes/No

15. Whether the pregnant women are getting the treatment under Yes/No

16. Whether the pregnant women are getting the treatment under Yes/No

17. Whether the pregnant women are getting the treatment under Yes/No

18. Whether the pregnant women are getting the treatment under Yes/No

19. Whether the pregnant women are getting the treatment under Yes/No

20. Whether the pregnant women are getting the treatment under Yes/No

21. Whether the pregnant women are getting the treatment under Yes/No

22. Whether the pregnant women are getting the treatment under Yes/No

13

- a. Number of children in the GP consulted during screening for any defects at birth: 01 (Male)
- b. How many of them have been referred to higher institutions for treatment: 01 (Male)
- c. General assessment about the Ayushman Bharat Programme/ Gender Insurance Card Act: Good/ Very Good
- d. Has anybody in the GP visited hospital under Ayushman Bharat Programme: yes/ no
- e. If yes, satisfaction level: Good/ Very Good
- f. No. of infant to 4 years age/ babies in the GP during last year (January, 2018 to December, 2018): will answer
- g. No. of institutional deaths during pregnancy period or within 48 days of delivery in the GP during last year (January, 2018 to December, 2018): will answer
- h. General satisfaction level about the performance of AIWS workers among the women: poor/ poor/ very poor

Answer: Whole the footprint needs of least one Ptte.

Are any requirement is concerning to women under insurance from health insurance GP

1. General drugs
2. Requirement of Ptte
3. Requirement transport facility for Patients
4. Adequate staff to match the needs

5. EDUCATION

1. No. of Government Primary Schools in the Gram Panchayat: 01 (one)

Facilities available in PS	PS 1	PS 2	PS 3	PS 4
Teachers or Teachers' salary			<u>11 Govt Primary</u>	
Infrastructure			<u>1 Govt Primary</u>	

Facilities available in PS	PS 1	PS 2	PS 3	PS 4
Infrastructure			<u>25</u>	
No. of primary schools			<u>02</u>	
No. of government schools			<u>10-11</u>	
No. of government teachers			<u>02</u>	
Government staff/ teacher			<u>yes</u>	
Salary/ Salary/ teacher			<u>no</u>	
Contract staff/ teacher			<u>no</u>	
Mid-level staff/ teacher			<u>yes</u>	
Quality of food service/ teacher			<u>logical</u>	
General staff/ teacher			<u>average</u>	
Quality of the community staff/ teacher/ teacher				

2. No. of higher secondary schools: 04 (Four)

Facilities available in PS	PS 1	PS 2	PS 3	PS 4
Teachers or Teachers' salary	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>
Infrastructure/ teacher	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>
Government staff/ teacher	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>
Salary/ Salary/ teacher	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>
Contract staff/ teacher	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>
Mid-level staff/ teacher	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>
Quality of food service/ teacher	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>
General staff/ teacher	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>
Quality of the community staff/ teacher/ teacher	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>	<u>01</u>

My's monogram established in 1972, upgradation 1975-1976

Facilities available in HS	MS 1	MS 2	MS 3	MS 4
Separate toilet facility for girls (Yes/ No/ NA)	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
Drinking water facility (Yes/ No)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Disinfectant available (Yes/ No)	No	Yes	No	No
MCA not used regularly (Yes/ No)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Quality of food serving (Poor/ Average/ Good/ Very Good)	Average	Average	Average	Average
Condition of the connecting road (Good/ Average/ Disappointing)	Disappointing	Average	Average	Average

iii. No. of health centres in the Gram Panchayat Nil

Facilities available in HS	MS 1	MS 2
Presence of high school	Nil	Nil
Shading canopy/ shelter		
Encroachment		
No. of teachers available		
No. of operational classes		
No. of classrooms available		
Compartments well (Yes/ No)		
Toilet facility available (Yes/ No)		

Facilities available in HS	MS 1	MS 2
Separate toilet facility for girls (Yes/ No/ NA)		
Drinking water facility (Yes/ No)		
Disinfectant available (Yes/ No)		
Electricity available (Yes/ No)		
Computer facility available (Yes/ No)		
Condition of separate laboratory (Poor/ Good/ Very Good)		
Condition of the connecting road (Good/ Average/ Disappointing)		

Separate H/S for Boys/Girls be provided.

iv. Medium Primary School is not available in the Gram Panchayat, distance to the nearest

PS Nil kms

Mode of transport: On foot/ Public bus/ Other vehicle Nil

v. In case Middle School is not available in the Gram Panchayat, distance to the nearest

MS Nil kms

Mode of transport: On foot/ Public bus/ Other vehicle Nil

vi. In case High School is not available in the Gram Panchayat, distance to the nearest

HS 15 kms

Mode of transport: On foot/ Public bus/ Other vehicle

vii. Distance of nearest Higher Secondary school from Gram Panchayat: 25 kms

Mode of transport: On foot/ Public bus/ Other vehicle

vi. Condition of the road connecting HSS (please specify) Fairly weakly

vii. Distance of nearest College from Gram Panchayat 20 kms

Mode of transport On foot/ Public bus/ Other vehicle ✓

viii. Private Schools in the Gram Panchayat if any (Number only)

Primary School NIL Middle School NIL High School NIL

ix. Why do parents prefer private schools for children

Because no Transport service available

x. Is the Gram Panchayat aware that the MDM scheme shall be implemented through

them? No MDM centres should be given all facilities of

Kitchen, internet, sanitary etc.

xi. Any requirements pertaining to education sector (please give details: maximum 03)

1. Need of host Building

2. Need of High - School

3. Need of lavish High School

4. Engaged Government should be absorbed in the department

& their wages may be increased.

a. ECONOMY/ LIVELIHOODS:

i. Primary source of livelihood

✓ Farming

ii. Non-farming - Weaving/ Embroidery/ Carpentry/ others (please specify)

Need of Providing above given centres

iii. Major crop grown in GP

✓ Rice (winter crop) wheat, wheat, nut,

other (summer crop) Maize, potato, veg, Pulses

iv. Major Horticulture Crops grown in GP Apple/ Walnut/ Cherries/ Mangoes/ Bananas/

Others ✓ Pear

v. Availability of fertilizer/ pesticides used in the GP Yes/ No

x. Any organic fertilizers/ vermi-composting being used/ come by farmers. No/ Yes/ Yes/ No/ Yes/ No/ All

vi. Major source of irrigation (with target)

i. Canal ✓ %

ii. Ponds ✓ %

iii. Tube wells ✓ %

iv. Springs ✓ %

v. Rainfed ✓ %

i. Others ✓ % (Specify)

vii. Whether rain water harvesting/ conservation measures are being adopted by the locals in the GP Yes/ No

viii. If yes, number of water harvesting tanks in the GP 20 (two)

ix. Coverage of soil health cards in GP 25 %

x. Whether Crop Insurance Cards are being issued to the farmers in the GP Yes/ No

xi. Whether Panchayat has personnel for (specify details)

a. Agriculture ✓ % (crop)

b. Horticulture ✓ % (crop)

c. Poultry ✓ % (crop)

d. Dairy farming ✓ % (type)

e. Animal/ Sheep Husbandry ✓ % (type)

f. Horticulture ✓ % (crop)

g. Fisheries/ Aquaculture NIL (location)

h. Silk rearing ✓ % (location)

i. Any other (please specify) ✓ %

xii. Do farmers sell agriculture/ horticulture/ other produce Yes/ No

are a good idea to be able to give a good answer to the question: "What is the most important thing to know about the world?"

are a good idea to be able to give a good answer to the question: "What is the most important thing to know about the world?"

are a good idea to be able to give a good answer to the question: "What is the most important thing to know about the world?"

a. 12th (10th)

b. 12th (10th)

c. 12th (10th)

d. 12th (10th)

e. 12th (10th)

f. 12th (10th)

g. 12th (10th)

h. 12th (10th)

i. 12th (10th)

j. 12th (10th)

k. 12th (10th)

l. 12th (10th)

m. 12th (10th)

n. 12th (10th)

o. 12th (10th)

p. 12th (10th)

q. 12th (10th)

r. 12th (10th)

to answer: Capitulary, Privilegium, etc.

are a good idea to be able to give a good answer to the question: "What is the most important thing to know about the world?"

are a good idea to be able to give a good answer to the question: "What is the most important thing to know about the world?"

a. 12th (10th)

b. 12th (10th)

c. 12th (10th)

d. 12th (10th)

e. 12th (10th)

f. 12th (10th)

g. 12th (10th)

h. 12th (10th)

i. 12th (10th)

j. 12th (10th)

k. 12th (10th)

l. 12th (10th)

m. 12th (10th)

n. 12th (10th)

o. 12th (10th)

p. 12th (10th)

q. 12th (10th)

r. 12th (10th)

iv. Indicate by checkmark whether a medical laboratory is available for use for laboratory or hospital in the ZIP code below: Not applicable

8. LIBRARY

i. Availability of library in ZIP code: Yes
Suggestion for improvement: _____
ii. No. of books in library: 1500

9. ENTERTAINMENT

i. Rating of entertainment: Good
Suggestion for improvement: None

10. TELEPHONE CONNECTIVITY

i. Telephone service: Yes
ii. No. of telephone lines: 2
iii. Type of service: Landline
iv. Type of service: Landline
v. Suggestion for improvement: None
vi. Suggestion for improvement: None

11. TRANSPORTATION

i. Suggestion for improvement: None
ii. Suggestion for improvement: None
iii. Suggestion for improvement: None
iv. Suggestion for improvement: None

iv. Suggestion for improvement: None

a. Suggestion for improvement: None

b. Suggestion for improvement: None

c. Suggestion for improvement: None

d. Suggestion for improvement: None

e. Suggestion for improvement: None

f. Suggestion for improvement: None

g. Suggestion for improvement: None

h. Suggestion for improvement: None

i. Suggestion for improvement: None

j. Suggestion for improvement: None

k. Suggestion for improvement: None

l. Suggestion for improvement: None

m. Suggestion for improvement: None

n. Suggestion for improvement: None

o. Suggestion for improvement: None

p. Suggestion for improvement: None

q. Suggestion for improvement: None

r. Suggestion for improvement: None

s. Suggestion for improvement: None

t. Suggestion for improvement: None

u. Suggestion for improvement: None

v. Suggestion for improvement: None

w. Suggestion for improvement: None

x. Suggestion for improvement: None

y. Suggestion for improvement: None

z. Suggestion for improvement: None

aa. Suggestion for improvement: None

ab. Suggestion for improvement: None

ac. Suggestion for improvement: None

- v. No of identified eligible households yet to be covered under PMAY

168 families

13. SANITATION

- General assessment of the visiting officer about the cleanliness in the Gram Panchayat Floor Sanitary/ Good
 - Availability of Community Sanitary Composites in Mukta Panchayat Yes/No
 - Whether maintained by public Yes/No
 - Whether all households are having toilet facility Yes/No
 - Whether toilet facility is being used by the locals Yes/No
 - Is Open Defecation still prevalent in the Panchayat Yes/No
 - If yes, percentage of Open Defecation etc.
- Reasons: Non availability of water supply
- Any facility for Solid Waste Management existing in the Panchayat Yes/No
 - In case the facility of Solid Waste Management is not available, is the Panchayat willing to undertake the activity along with provision of land Yes/No

24

14. RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PRI

MGNREGA

- Are job cards available with all eligible households Yes/No
- Whether were the job cards last verified. Some days/months
- Are women registers being maintained and verified Yes/No
- Has Social Audit Committee been formed in the GP Yes/No
- In case not, was it constituted in the Gram Sabha meeting held in presence of the visiting officer Yes/No

- Are Community Information Boards being initiated on MGNREGA works Yes/No

Panchayat Raj Institutions

- Whether Gram Sabhas are being conducted regularly Yes/No
- Whether women reserved category members of Gram Sabha are participating in the meetings Yes/No
- Whether all departmental plans are being prepared in Gram Sabha Yes/No
- Are the members of the GP aware about the funds received under 14th Finance Commission Yes/No
- GP should report and report in Gram Sabha and report
- Has 14th FC plan been prepared and approved by the Gram Sabha Yes/No
- Has Gram Panchayat Development Plan been prepared Yes/No
- Does Panchayat have a bank account Yes/No
- Balance in the account is 73,050
- Account operated by Sarpanch/WM/ Other security SPD & Section In-charge

15. PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM FACILITY

- Whether PDS outlet available in the GP Yes/No
- Whether supply of food grains is made regularly regularly Yes/No
- Quality of PDS grain Poor/Average/Good/Very Good
- Whether Price/Quality/Registration category list is displayed at the PDS outlet/ Panchayat Gram Yes/No
- Whether Rate list is displayed at the PDS outlet Yes/No
- Whether PDS machine installed at PDS outlet Yes/No
- Coverage of LPG connections under UJWALA Plan/ Fully
- Number of UJWALA users Once in 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ months (approx)

16. WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

- No. of Anganwadi Centres/ASHAs in the GP 26 (None)

k. Availability of nutrition forms in the AWC. Not regularly

l. Quality of food served to the children. Poor / Good

m. General awareness about the performance of the AWC. Poor / Awareness / Good

n. Is the Panchayat aware that they could be implementing the ICDS schemes now? Yes

No

ii. Women Village Health and Nutrition Day - WILLAGE is being observed in AWC. Regularly / Not regularly

iii. General awareness about the performance of the women group and on Village Health & Nutrition Day. Poor / Satisfactory / Good

iv. Has any lady received cash assistance of Rs 500/- for her 1st child under Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana in the GP? Yes / No

17. PUBLIC TRANSPORT SYSTEM:

i. Is transport provided by public transport? Yes / No

Type: Bus / Motorcycle / Auto

ii. If yes, does it suffice the requirements of the GP? Yes / No

iii. General problems related to public transport of GP? No

No Regular Service is provided.

18. SKILL DEVELOPMENT:

i. Is there any skill development programme / institution operational in the Panchayat? Yes / No

ii. Provide participant numbers when there is demand for vocational training class. Yes

10000 Following suburb

Employing & providing works

19. COVERAGE OF PENSION SCHEMES:

i. Old Age Pension Scheme:

a. Are all eligible beneficiaries covered? Yes / No

b. Beneficiaries receiving pension Monthly / Quarterly / Yearly

c. Method of payment Cash / Post office / Direct money order / Other

ii. Widow Pension Scheme:

a. Are all eligible beneficiaries covered? Yes / No

b. Beneficiaries receiving pension Monthly / Quarterly / Yearly

c. Method of payment Cash / Post office / Direct money order / Other

iii. Disability Pension Scheme:

a. Are all eligible beneficiaries covered? Yes / No

b. Beneficiaries receiving pension Monthly / Quarterly / Yearly

c. Method of payment Cash / Post office / Direct money order / Other

iv. Is the list of beneficiaries being shared with Gram Panchayat / Gram Sabha? Yes / No

20. OTHERS:

i. Whether Community Hall is available in GP? Yes / No / Under construction

ii. Whether Panchayat Office is available in GP? Yes / No / Under construction

iii. Is land available for construction of the Panchayat Office? Yes / No

iv. Whether internet facility has been provided in the Panchayat Office? Yes / No

v. Whether electricity has been provided in the Panchayat Office? Yes / No

vi. Is there any health building in the GP? Yes / No

No

